
(Translation) 
Academic Activities Calendar for Academic Year 2023 

Undergraduate and Graduate Level 

 
Remarks 
[*1]  For the regular period of registration and late registration, login to the Office of the Registrar’s website www.reg.kmitl.ac.th, and  complete all  
           processes by using the student’s user account. The system is available starting from 8.30 AM on the first day of the period to 4.30 PM on the last  
           day of the period.  
[*2]  Payment of tuition fees can be completed by scanning the barcode printed on the pay-in slip with any mobile banking application or paying at the   
           bank’s counter service.  
[*3]  Pay the entire amount, without any penalty charge, indicated on the payment slip within the period.  
[*4]  The total payment due indicated on the pay-in slip includes 1) tuition fees, and 2) daily cumulative late payment penalty fee (Bachelor level: 50   
           Baht/day, Graduate level: 100 Baht/day). Pay the entire amount on the designated day only. 
[*5]  The total payment due indicated on the pay-in slip includes 1) tuition fees and 2) late registration charge (300 Baht for both Bachelor and Graduate  
           levels). Pay the entire amount within the given period. 
[*6]  The total payment due indicated on the pay-in slip includes 1) tuition fees, 2) late registration charge (300 Baht for both Bachelor and Graduated 
           levels), and 3) daily cumulative late payment penalty fee (Bachelor level: 50 Baht/day, Graduate level: 100 Baht/ day). Pay the entire amount on 
           the designated day only. 
[*7]  The system closed for adding, changing, and withdrawing of course after 16.30 PM on the last day of the period. 
[*8]  Submit a request form for a special semester course offering at the academic division of the student’s affiliated faculty or college during office hours. 
 

Last updated: 6 November 2023 

 

Activity 1st Semester 2nd Semester Special Semester 

First day of classes Mon 3 Jul 2023 Mon 27 Nov 2023 Mon 29 Apr 2024 

Pre-registration (Undergraduate level only) Tue 13 – Fri 16 Jun 2023 Tue 7 – Fri 10 Nov 2023 – 

- Notification of pre-registration results Thu 22 Jun 2023 Thu 16 Nov 2023 – 

   Regular period of registration [*1] Tue 27 – Fri 30   Jun 2023 Tue 21 – Fri 24 Nov 2023 Tue 23 – Fri 26 Apr 2024 

Payment (for regular period of registration) [*2]  
 
- Payment of tuition fees without any penalty  
   charge [*3] 
- System closed for updating the payment 
 
- Payment of tuition fees with a daily cumulative 
  penalty charge for late payment (Bachelor 50 
  Baht/day, Graduate 100 Baht/day) [*4] 

 
 

Tue 27 Jun – Fri 21 Jul 2023 
 

Sat 22 – Mon 24 Jul 2023 
 

Tue 25 Jul – Fri 18 Aug 2023 

 
 

Tue 21 Nov – Fri 15 Dec 2023 
 

Sat 16 – Mon 18 Dec 2023 
 

Tue 19 Dec 2023 – Fri 12 Jan 2024 

 
 

Tue 23 Apr – Fri 3 May 2024 
 

Sat 4 – Mon 6 May 2024 
 

Tue 7 – Fri 17 May 2024 

Late Registration [*1] Tue 4 – Fri 21 Jul 2023 Tue 28 Nov – Fri 15 Dec 2023 Tue 30 Apr – Fri 3 May 2024 

Payment (for late registration) [*2]  
 
- Payment of tuition fees with a penalty charge 
  for late registration (300 Baht) [*5] 
- System closed for updating the payment 
 
- Payment of tuition fees with a penalty charge for 
  late registration (300 Baht) and a daily cumulative 
  penalty charge for late payment (Bachelor 50  
  Baht/day, Graduate 100 Baht/day) [*6] 

 
 

Tue 4 – Fri 21 Jul 2023 
 

Sat 22 – Mon 24 Jul 2023 
 
Tue 25 Jul – Fri 18 Aug 2023 

 
 

Tue 28 Nov – Fri 15 Dec 2023 
 

Sat 16 – Mon 18 Dec 2023 
 
Tue 19 Dec 2023 – Fri 12 Jan 2024 

 
 

Tue 30 Apr – Fri 3 May 2024 
 

Sat 4 – Mon 6 May 2024 
 

Tue 7 – Fri 17 May 2024 

Last day of payment  Fri 18 Aug 2023 Fri 12 Jan 2024 Fri 17 May 2024 

Add/change course period [*7] Tue 4 – Fri 21 Jul 2023 Tue 28 Nov – Fri 15 Dec 2023 Tue 30 Apr – Fri 3 May 2024 

Course withdrawal period [*7] Tue 4 July – Thu 12 Oct 2023 Tue 28 Nov 2023 – Fri 23 Feb 2024 Tue 30 Apr – Fri 24 May 2024 

Midterm examinations period 
(No exam on public holidays and substitution day 
of public holidays) 

Mon 28 Aug – Sun 3 Sep 2023 Mon 22 – Sun 28 Jan 2024 – 

Period for evaluating lecturer Mon 2 – Fri 27 Oct 2023 Tue 27 Feb – Fri 15 Mar 2024 Mon 20 – Fri 31 May 2024 

Last day of filing for Leave of Absence or for Maintain 
Student Status and complete the payment of the 
related fee 

Fri 27 Oct 2023 Fri 15 Mar 2024 – 

Last day of classes Sun 29 Oct 2023 Sun 17 Mar 2024 Sun 2 Jun 2024 

Final examinations period 
(No exam on weekends and public holidays and 
substitution day of public holidays) 

Mon 30 Oct – Fri 10 Nov 2023 Mon 18 Mar – Fri 29 Mar 2024 Tue 4 – Mon 10 Jun 2024 

End of semester Sat 11 Nov 2023 Sat 30 Mar 2024 Tue 11 Jun 2024 

Score and grade submission Mon 20 Nov 2023 Mon 22 Apr 2024 Wed 19 Jun 2024 

Request for special semester course offering [*8] – – Mon 29 Jan –Fri 23 Feb 2024 

- Notification of course offering result – – Fri 15 Mar 2024 

http://www.reg.kmitl.ac.th/

